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been circulated among the states. As far as Central Sector Roads are concerned, there is nO tribal sub.plan as sucb. HowE:ver, the Ministry's Programme Of road development in the country ~ 'Va1101IS Central Sector Road Schemes such as Nation/ill Highways, Strategic Roads, Roads of Inter-State and EconOl'hic Importance, Sensitive Bqrder. Al"4!a iload, includes several road stretches including bridges passing through or lYing wholly within tribal areas of the country. The expenditure in the Central Sector tcsac& t& .. Tribal areas has bee-n Rs 6.10 crores during i9"l9-80 and" a similar· expendifure is eJlP8Cted dming .. 1980-81..lt is alBa
expected that similar amount will also be spent dUl'lt\,-1981-82. Draft
Sixth Plan • also· includes a speeIal gratd-in-aid. prevision Of R9;. 6..uO crores specitit'ally for financing selected road and bridge works in tribal ai'eas not covere"d under the state Tribal Arf:!9. Schemes· or the €entl'81
Sector Road .. Schemes.

2. In regard to. State Governments'
Tribal Sub-plans concerning the state
~  the -Stat4!' ~ 1  inC'llr
expenditure on road construction fro the outlays of the State Sector and in a few cases they also utilise special Central assistance provided by the Ministry Of Home Affairs.

Kanway nt:t work ill Tribal Arf.as

'1765. SHRI GffiIDHAR GOMAN-GO: Will thE:' Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(8) whetber it is a fact that the expansion of railway net-work so

~ Particulan or R.al1way liues

--------------
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tar has not taken speciar-Ilote of the' tribal areas;

('b) if so, the reasons therefor?

(c) the names of railway lines passing through the tribal areas;
State-wise;

(d) the new rai11lTay lines takell up fOr techno-economic survey in tribal arE:'8S; .

(e) whether it is also a fact that his Ministry aareed in principle to earmark funds about twenty p:!r cent of the tatal developu)enf Annual E:'xpenditure of Railways fO{' tribal areas in Fifth Plan and Sixth Plan petriods: and

(f) if so, the funds eatirlarkeci for the years 1980-81 and 1981-82 for
tribal areas railway lines?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLI-
KARJUN) : (a) and (b). Yes. 'rhis is due to the fact that railway development cannot be envisaged on state-wise/Region-wise ~ The needs of the country are assessed and then decisions arE: taken for the overall railway development within the limited resourres made available by the Planning Commission. Pl8l1ning of new railWay lines is closely link·
ed With the trdsptJrt requirel'bents of the concerned areas. Adequacy of anticipated traffic rather than thE:' existing rmiwa'y kilometrage H the guiding ~ in ~ em !lew line projects.

(c) names of railway lines passing through tiibal ~ St.te-wise are
~ h4!'ltrr.-

--_._----------
Lea&tb
in Jam.

3

Sl5

185

N amer of the State

---.... ----------
4


Written. Answers CH.AITRA 2', 1903 (SAKA) Written AMtDer,

I lor 3

g Lumding-Chaparmukh 50 Assam

4 Dharmanagar-Kalkalighat 30 Assam/Tripura

5 Gomoh-A'iansol 40 West Bengal/Bihar

6 Kharagpul'-Jharsaguda ~ 'V.n./Bihar/Orissa

7 Rourkela-Ranchi 165 Bihar/Orissa

8 Rourkela-Barsua . 75 Orjssa

9 Tatanagar-Badampahar 89 Bihar/Oris&a

10 Rajkharswan-Gua-Bolani 122 Bihar/Orissa

II Rourkela-Birmirtrapur . 27 Orissa

12 Padapar-Banspani 29 Bihar/Orissa

'1:3 Rupsa-Bangriposi 10 Orissa

14 Bimlagarh-Kiriburu -41 Orissa/Bihar

'15 Nowagaon-Purnapani . 10 Orissa

16 Bor jdand-Birsrampur 99 ~1 Pradl'lIh

17 Anuppur-Katn; 130 Madhya Pradesh

18 Bilac;pur-Champa 55 Madhya ~

19 Bilaspur-Raipur 55 Ma(Ulya Pradesh

20 Dilac;pul'-Annpplu' 50 l\facl.h}'a PJ ~

21 N ainpur-SeOlli 75 Madhya Pradf'sh

22 Jabalpur-Gondia 90 l\1adhya PradeMl

23 Nainpur-1\1:andla 43 Madhya Prnc\r-sh

24 Amla-Itarsi 40 Madhya Pradesh

25 Amla-Para'lia 25 !\'Iadhya Prade!>h

26 - ~  40 M.P./!vlaharashtra

27 Khandwa-.\'kola 80 ~  ac,htra

28 Bhilai-Dalli Rajhara 25 Madhya Pradesh

!29 Vijayanagaram-Titlagarh 125 A.P./Orissa go N aupada-Gunupur 25 A.P./Orissa

31 J).0tta\'ala'ia-Kirandul 420 A.P ~1

3Q Kazipct-Balharshah 85 A.P./Mahara'lhtra

33 Mudkhed-Adilabad 45 ~

34 Mettupalaiyam-Ootacan1UDd. 6 Tamil Xadu

35 Apta-Roha 651 Maharashtra
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36 Wani-Chanaka (upto Pimpal.koti) 67 Maharashtra

37 Nadiad-Kapadvanj-Modasa 105' '4-Gujarat

.38 Gauhati-Burnihat 28'21 Assam/Meghalaya

39 Dhannanagat-Kumarghat 33'51 Tripura

40 BaJipara-Bhalukpong • 33'+5 Assam! Arunachal Pradesh

41 Silchar-Jiribam 50'36 Assam/Manipur

42 Amguri-Tuli 17'07 Assam/Nagaland

43 Lalaghat-Bhairabi 48'77 ~

44- Bhadrachalam-Manuguru 52'00 Andhra Pradesh

(d) Surveys taken up for new railway lines in tribal area and their present status:-

81
No.

Description

1 Ratlam-Bamwara with cx-
tension to Dungarpur

2 Mandarhlll-Sainthia via
Dwnka with a branc
line to Baidyanathdham,
Hazaribagh to Rampurhat and Deogarh to Rampurhat via Dl.lmka,

3 Khalilabad-BaIrampur

4 Kazipet (Hasan-parti Road)
-Karimgatlj-Jagtial-
Nizamabad,

Length
inkms.

State

s

Alt.-I M.P./Raj.
79'00

Alt,.11
96'00

382' 00 Bihar

145' 23 U.P.

204' 00 A.P.

-------------------------

Present status

Not found remunerative hence not taken up for construction.

Earlier surrvcy not found rc ..
munerative. However fresh preliminary cn gineering-cu rn-
traffic survey for Deogarh-Dwnka (63 kms.), Ranchi-
Giridih via Hazaribagh Town and Hazaribagh Road (223 kms.) and Madhupur Dumka, 59 krns. have been included in the budget for 19th -82. Survey report for 59 kms, long
Mandarhill-Baidyanathdham
BG rail link received in February, I g81 is under exa ..
mination,

Not found remunerative and hence not taken up for construction,

Earlier survey not found remunerative. Howevr updating of the earlier survey for a BG line from Nizamabad to Ramagundam (155 kms,) has been included in the budget for 1 gSo-81 and this u in progress.
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5 Korba-Lohardaga-Ranchi 381'00 M.P./Bihar Earlier ~ not founrd

6 Dhalli Rajhara-Jagdalpur 235'00 M.P.

remunerattv('. ~

updating of tIle earlier survey in connt"ction with Ranchi-Lohardaga conve-
sion flom MG to BG
(69 kms.) and its ext("nsion upto Tori (so ~ ~ b("en includC"d in the budgt"t for 1981-82,

This line was proposed for inclusion in the 6th Plan.
However this project could not be accommodated within th(' limit("d allocation of funds kr new schemes made by the Planning Commission during Sixth Plan.

7 Dantewara-Sukma-Narsapatnam

177'6 M.P./Orissa! Not found remunerative and hence ~ up for construction

A.P.

8 Barwadi-Karonji 187' 00 Bihar/M.P. Engineering filed work on Visrampur Ambikapur
Amblkapur-Sarnadi, Sarnadi-Barwadi (137 Km) has been completed. Engineering field work on the remaining section and traffic field work are in progress. Target date for completion is June'
Ig81,

9 Samba] pur-Takh('I' 157' 68 Orissa The survey rC"porton the proposed' link has been examined in detail recently and as a result of this examination it has been decided that a review of the traffic prospects is to be done by the railway administration before proceeding further. This review will be completed by 30th June, Ig81.

.. (e) and (f). As has already been indicated, the development of the
• Tail infrastructure is not ipso facto contemplated on the basis Of a State, area or region. This is done on the basis of the requirements of the eCOnomy for transportation :facilities.
There is, therefore, no System of earmarkins a specified amount for allocating to a particular area. Rail capacity is created and allocation of funds made un the basis of the need for ceneration of new or supplemen ..

\tal capacity to handle the volume of tra1Bc anticipated.

-------~-------- ---

Vacaneies in Sheds at Daumi

7766. SHRI R, K. MHALGI: Win
the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Un starred Question No. 4445 an 18th December, 1980 regarding me ..
morandum-received by Divisional Manager, Central Railway and State:

(a) what progress has since been made to fill up vacancies in the Sheds at Daund; and

(b) if no progress has so far been made, the reasons for the delay and

